THE DATASHEET OF
AR0134CSSM25SUEA0-DRBR1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
March, 2017 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0134CS/D
AR0134CS

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
IBGA63 9 � 9
CASE 503AG
ILCC48 10 � 10
CASE 847AE
AR0134CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. ORDERABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Description
AR0134CSSM25SUEA0 Mono, iBGA, 25° Shift
AR0134CSSM00SUEA0 Mono, iBGA
AR0134CSSM00SUEAH Mono, iBGA, Head Board
AR0134CSSM00SUEAD Mono, iBGA, Demo Kit
AR0134CSSC00SUEA0 Color, iBGA
AR0134CSSC00SUEAH Color, iBGA, Head Board
AR0134CSSC00SUEAD Color, iBGA, Demo Kit
AR0134CSSM00SPCA0 Mono, iLCC (Parallel)
AR0134CSSM25SPCA0 Mono, iLCC (Parallel), 25° Shift
AR0134CSSC00SPCA0 Color, iLCC (Parallel)
AR0134CSSC00SPD20 Color, Bare Die
AR0134CSSM00SPD20 Mono, Bare Die
AR0134CSSM25SPD20 Mono, Bare Die, 25° Shift
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature
document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming
convention used for image sensors. For reference
documentation, including information on evaluation kits,
please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0134CS can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is
a full-resolution image at 54 frames per second (fps). It
outputs 12-bit raw data, using either the parallel or serial